Continental Automotive
1
User Manual
of the Continental
Radio frequency transceiver
Model:
NCMF1_01
ABBREVIATION REGISTER

Continental Automotive
7
7 Variants and Model designation
8 LF system configurations for markets
8.1 USA/Canada
LF System configuration used for USA/Canada markets are (see above table
too):
L42
9 LF system antenna configuration
9.1 L42 System LF
BCM NewCMF1
Model:
Reference Continental intern LF System
configuration
NCMF1_01
A2C12416900 L42 (EUR)
A2C12417300 L42 (US)
A2C11548900 L42 (Full V4)
Continental Automotive
8
9.2 LF Antenna Type
      LF System
      L42
References Comments Ferrite dimension Inductance Impedance Pictures 5
REF SI581 03 113 00 Door Handle 60x10x3 mm3 145µH±6% 113Ω±6%
2
285E4 JK60A or 285E5
JK60A
Bumper/Interior 70x13x4 mm3 145µH±6% 113Ω±6% 1
28E6 5RA0A Interior 100x13x4 mm3 145µH±6% 113Ω±6%
1
350µH/7 Ohms Kazashi 32x3mm 350µH±6% 7Ω±6%
1
Continental Automotive
9
Label USA/ Canada
Continental
NCMF1_01
FCC ID:KR5NCMF101
IC:7812D-NCMF101
Owner Manual Canada
IC:7812D-NCMF101
Operation is subject to the following two condition s:
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference,  and (2) this device must accept any
interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industri e Canada applicables aux
appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions
suivantes :
 (1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage,  et (2) l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit
accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même  si le brouillage est susceptible
d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.
Owner Manual USA
FCC ID:KR5NCMF101
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.  Operation is subject
 to the following two conditions: